
Class Finish Name Vehicle Hometown
RR 2-Strk Classic 250 GP

1 Sakis Vasilopoulos Yamaha TZ 250 G West Palm Beach
RR 2-Strk Classic 350 GP

1 Michael Perry 1980 Yamaha TZ 350 Jupiter
RR 200 Grand Prix +

1 Christopher Akaydin 1970 Honda SL175 Louisville
2 Camillo Sassano 1971 Honda CB175 Durham
3 Keith Hamilton 1971 Honda CB175 Chalfont
4 Mitchell Barnes Honda CB 160 Louisville
5 Steve Massey 1971 Yamaha CS3 Appleton
6 Bill Doran 1968 Yamaha YCS1 Athens
7 Tony Read 1968 BSA B25 Charlotte
8 Tim Terrell 1966 Honda CB160 Burlington
9 Charles Miller 1972 Honda CB175 Flint

10 F Danny Habermel 1970 Honda CL 175 Salem
11 John Mccarty 1965 Honda CB 160 Chalfont
12 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville
13 Michael Shumaker 1968 Honda CL175 University Heights
14 Lex Robb 1968 Honda CL175 Pottstown
15 Larry Poons 1969 Honda CB 175 East Durham
16 Cindy McLean 1971 Honda CL175 Jacksonville Beach
17 Chris Marlowe 1965 Honda CB160 Ambler
18 Scott Lehr Honda CL175 sloper Millersville
19 James Richardson 1966 Honda CB160 Stewartstown

RR 250 Grand Prix
1 David Roper 1967 Harley-Davidson CRTT Hicksville
2 Christopher Akaydin 1970 Honda SL175 Louisville
3 John Stephens 1970 Ducati 250 Stockholm
4 Robin Scudder 1968 Ducati MK3 Pikeville
5 Robert Brangaccio 1971 Ducati Basking Ridge
6 Andy Findling

RR 350 GP
1 Jim Jowers Seeley 7R East Hampron
2 John Stephens 1970 Ducati 250 Stockholm
3 Helmut Niederer AJS 7R Nashville
4 David Roper 1970 Harley-Davidson ERTT Hicksville
5 Alex McLean 1967 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Drixton Jacksonville Beach
6 Andy Findling 1968 BSA Kalamazoo

RR 500 Premier Vint. Cup
1 Tony Read 1971 BSA B50 Charlotte
2 Helmut Niederer Seeley G50 Nashville
3 Brian Larrabure 1968 Seeley G50 Calabasas
4 Christian Jensen 1961 Norton Manx Fords
5 Tim Joyce 1961 Norton Summerfield Manx Laurel Hill
6 Chuck Crocco 1971 BSA B50 Covington

RR BEARS
1 Daniel May 1972 BMW R75/5 Wilmette
2 David Tompkins 1974 Triumph T140 Oakland Park

RR BOT 1 900cc-Open
1 mark heckles Ducati NCR WEST HARRISON
2 Gary Orr 2018 BMW R9T Racer San Diego
3 Dakota Wolter 2006 Bimota DB5 Grand Rapids
4 Bob Robbins 1992 Ducati 900ss Bethlehem
5 Tony Prust 2010 Ducati Hypermotard 796 Harrison 
6 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne
7 Christian Jensen 2006 Ducati Paul Smart Fords
8 Kevin Burnett 2008 Victory Centreville
9 Chris Wolter 2006 Bimota DB5 Chicago

10 Jonathan Castello 2012 Ducati Monster 1100 EVO Chicago
11 Shawn Veisz 2009 Ducati Air Cooled Longwood
12 Brian Larrabure 2016 Pierobon X80 Calabasas

RR BOT 2 0-900cc
1 Dakota Wolter 2005 Ducati 800ss Grand Rapids
2 Tony Prust 2010 Ducati Hypermotard 796 Harrison 
3 Clint Austin 2017 Ducati Monster Cut Off
4 Bob Robbins 1992 Ducati 900ss Bethlehem
5 Scott Kuban 2014 Triumph Thruxton New Orleans

RR CB160 (EXH)
1 Rob Hall 1965 Honda CB160 Charlotte
2 Christopher Akaydin 1970 Honda SL175 Louisville
3 Camillo Sassano 1971 Honda CB175 Durham
4 Mitchell Barnes Honda CB 160 Louisville
5 Keith Hamilton 1971 Honda CB175 Chalfont



6 Charles Miller 1972 Honda CB175 Flint
7 Tim Terrell 1966 Honda CB160 Burlington
8 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville
9 F Danny Habermel 1970 Honda CL 175 Salem

10 Michael Shumaker 1968 Honda CL175 University Heights
11 Lex Robb 1968 Honda CL175 Pottstown
12 Chris Marlowe 1965 Honda CB160 Ambler
13 Cindy McLean 1971 Honda CL175 Jacksonville Beach
14 Scott Lehr Honda CL175 sloper Millersville
15 James Richardson 1966 Honda CB160 Stewartstown

RR Class C Footshift
1 Andrew Townsend 1950 Vincent Comet East Longmeadow
2 David Tompkins 1948 Vincent Comet Oakland Park
3 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach
4 Scott Dell 1950 Vincent Comet Middletown
5 Aleksey Kravchuk 1938 Velocette KTT Brooklyn

RR Class C Handshift
1 Tim Joyce 1939 Indian Scout Laurel Hill
2 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange
3 Stephen Aretz 1949 Harley-Davidson 45 flat head largo
4 Joseph Miller 1942 Harley-Davidson WLA PALM COAST

RR Classic Sixties
1 Alex McLean 1962 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach

RR Classic Sixties 650
1 Mike Baker 1969 Triumph Bonneville Rutherfordton
2 John Rickard 1962 Norton 650SS Moore
3 Alan Feinman 1970 Triumph Bonneville York

RR Formula 125
1 Craig Hirko 1967 Bridgestone TA 1 Newark Valley
2 Adam Bower 1974 Yamaha RD200 Mt Bethel
3 Dave Rhodes 1974 Yamaha TA125 Waterloo
4 Mark Morrison 1973 Kawasaki F7 Bloomington

RR Formula 250
1 Eric Cook 1971 Honda CL350 Ashland
2 Steve Decamp 1975 Honda CB400 Deland
3 Jarl Wathne 1976 Honda CB400F Falling Waters
4 Thomas Hillard 1977 Honda Mt125r Rochester
5 Bob Demetrius Honda CB350 Northhampton

RR Formula 500
1 Mark Morrow 1976 Yamaha RD 400 Raleigh
2 Martin Morrison 1976 Honda CB550 Newark
3 Eric Lukehart 1976 Yamaha RD400 Lexington
4 Dan Sokolich 1973 Yamaha RD350 Washington
5 Bucky (James) Sexton 1976 Yamaha RD400 York
6 Kurt Hoff 1973 Yamaha RD350 Brooklyn

RR Formula 750
1 Kenny Cummings 1968 Norton Seeley Commando New York
2 Martin Morrison 1976 Honda CB550 Newark
3 Dan Sokolich 1973 Yamaha RD350 Washington
4 Kurt Hoff 1973 Yamaha RD350 Brooklyn

RR Formula Lightning
1 Karl Smolenski 2021 RIT EVT Rev 2 Ithaca
2 Bill Doran 2017 Zero SR Athens
3 Curtis Comer 2017 Zero SR Elora

RR Formula Thunder
1 Gary Orr 2018 BMW R9T Racer San Diego
2 Tim Nelson 2014 Triumph Daytona 675R Chicago
3 Pete Betulia 2006 Ducati 749r Brocklyn
4 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne
5 Jeff Nelson 2001 Honda RC51 Matthews

RR Formula Vintage
1 Alan Perry 1978 Suzuki GS1000 East Providence
2 Martin Jarusek 1981 Kawasaki KZ1000 ABBEVILLE
3 Kevin Rammer 1982 Honda CB650SC Newnan
4 Matt Esterline 1977 Honda CB750 Portage
5 Mark Morrow 1976 Yamaha RD 400 Raleigh
6 Jeff Hargis 1972 Yamaha XS650 Battle Creek

RR Motard
1 Paul Elledge 2018 Husqvarna Chicago

RR Next Gen Superbike
1 Christian Jensen Ducati 888 Fords
2 Michael Platt 1990 Kawasaki ZX7 Warrensburg
3 Rick Patrolia Yamaha FZR 600 Pembroke
4 Christopher Parrott 1992 Kawasaki Woodbridge



RR Next Gen Superbike 2
1 Brian Larrabure 1997 Ducati 996 RS Calabasas
2 Jeff Nelson 2001 Honda RC51 Matthews
3 Benjamin Baker 2003 Honda RC-51 RVT1000R Philadelphia
4 Jared Sedacca 2001 Honda Rc51 new port richey
5 Tom Perkins 1980 CMR/KAW CMR810 Annandale

RR Next Gen Superbike Lt
1 Philip Chovnick 1989 Kawasaki EX500 Willimantic
2 Gary Dipietro 1988 Yamaha FZR400RR Bayville
3 Jonathan Hollingsworth 1972 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Sprint St. Augustine
4 Rick Crespo 1992 Yamaha FZR 400RR SP Woodhaven
5 Scott Wilson 1988 Honda Hawk GT Decatur
6 Joshua Mather 1996 Kawasaki EX500 willimantic

RR Next Gen Superbike Mwt
1 Rick Patrolia Yamaha FZR 600 Pembroke
2 Jonathan Hollingsworth 1989 Yamaha FZR400 St. Augustine
3 Rick Crespo 1992 Yamaha FZR 400RR SP Woodhaven
4 Gary Dipietro 1988 Yamaha FZR400RR Bayville
5 Bill Howard 1989 Honda Hawk GT Newnan
6 Joshua Mather 1996 Kawasaki EX500 willimantic
7 Scott Wilson 1988 Honda Hawk GT Decatur

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Hvy
1 Mike Baker 1973 BSA 500 B50 Rutherfordton
2 Collin Kelly 1969 Honda CL350 Brooklyn
3 Herb Haigh 1972 BMW R75/5 St Petersburg
4 Ben Johnson 1972 Honda CB350 Nashville

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Ltwt
1 Collin Kelly 1969 Honda CL350 Brooklyn
2 Mitch Skaggs Yamaha 1973 RD 250 Bluff City
3 Beasley Ayers 1972 Honda CB350 Douglasville
4 Ben Johnson 1972 Honda CB350 Nashville
5 Paul Bogatko 1975 Honda 400F Caldwell
6 Rune Haraldsson 1966 Bultaco Metralla Mk2 Ashland

RR Open Two-Stroke
1 Ralph Staropoli 2002 Honda RS250R Bailey
2 Brian Surtees 2003 Yamaha TZ250 Springfield
3 Greg Glevicky 1992 Yamaha TZ250 4DP Cincinnati
4 William Himmelsbach 2000 Yamaha TZ 250 gp Quakertown
5 Dave Frick 1999 Yamaha TZ250 Washington
6 Frank Schoenbeck 1991 Yamaha TZ250B CARROLLTON
7 Chris Reynolds 2000 Honda RS250RR Ridgefield
8 David Kilcullen 2000 Honda RS 250 Caroga Lake
9 Doug Donelan 1995 Honda RS125 Rockville Centre

10 David Karten 2001 Yamaha Millbrook
RR Phillip Island Chal

1 Tom Perkins 1980 CMR/KAW CMR810 Annandale
RR Pre-1940

1 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach
2 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange
3 Joseph Miller 1942 Harley-Davidson WLA PALM COAST
4 Aleksey Kravchuk 1938 Velocette KTT Brooklyn

RR Sound of Singles 1
1 Brian Lowe Kramer HKR EVO2R Arlington
2 Troy Hogg 2018 Kramer EVO-II Exeter
3 Chris Cosentino 2006 Cosentino Rotacular Jersey City
4 Kevin Greimel 2009 Harley-Davidson XR1200 Clermont

RR Sound of Singles 2
1 Ralph Staropoli 2018 Honda NSF250R Bailey
2 Marc Purslow 2019 Honda NSF250R Columbus
3 Dave Frick 2018 Honda NSF250R Washington
4 Paul Elledge 2018 Husqvarna Chicago
5 Bob Berbeco 2018 Honda NSF250R Indianapolis
6 Charles Miller 2007 Yamaha YZ450F Flint
7 Jeff Whittemore 2015 KTM RC390 Evanston
8 Stephany Floyd 2015 KTM RC390 Chicago
9 Noel Korowin 2016 KTM 390 Crestwood

10 Leasha Overturf 2015 KTM RC390 Chicago
11 Chuck Crocco 2018 KTM RC 390 Covington

RR Sound of Singles 3
1 Ralph Staropoli 2018 Honda NSF250R Bailey
2 Frank Guadagnino 2004 Honda RS125R Manchester
3 Edward Blount 2015 KTM RC390 Mobile
4 Dave Frick 2018 Honda NSF250R Washington
5 Marc Purslow 2019 Honda NSF250R Columbus



6 Peter Murphy 2004 Honda RS125r Jersey City
7 Bob Berbeco 2018 Honda NSF250R Indianapolis
8 F Danny Habermel 1970 Honda CL 175 Salem
9 Steve Massey 1996 Honda RS125 Appleton

10 Doug Donelan 1995 Honda RS125 Rockville Centre
11 Jeff Whittemore 2015 KTM RC390 Evanston
12 Richard Demetrius 1995 Honda rs125 Warren
13 Craig Hirko 1996 Honda RS125 Newark Valley
14 Mitchell Barnes 2019 KTM RC 390 Louisville
15 Noel Korowin 2016 KTM 390 Crestwood
16 Greg Potter 2016 KTM RC390 Ashtabula
17 Eric Lukehart 1995 Honda RS125R Lexington
18 Stephany Floyd 2015 KTM RC390 Chicago
19 Tim Terrell 2015 KTM RC390 Burlington
20 Owen McCarty 2019 KTM RC390 Chalfont
21 Leasha Overturf 2015 KTM RC390 Chicago

RR Sound of Thunder 1
1 Clint Austin 2013 Triumph 675R Cut Off
2 Tim Nelson 2014 Triumph Daytona 675R Chicago
3 David Shaffer 2016 Ducati Panigale 1299S Newark
4 Jeff Nelson 2001 Honda RC51 Matthews
5 Benjamin Baker 2003 Honda RC-51 RVT1000R Philadelphia
6 Pete TenHoopen 2012 Triumph 675R Charlotte
7 Jonathan Castello 2013 Ducati 848evo Chicago

RR Sound of Thunder 2
1 Gary Orr 2018 BMW R9T Racer San Diego
2 Dakota Wolter 2006 Bimota DB5 Grand Rapids
3 Tim Nelson 2014 Triumph Daytona 675R Chicago
4 Clint Austin 2013 Triumph 675R Cut Off
5 Pete Betulia 2006 Ducati 749r Brocklyn
6 Greg Glevicky 1992 Yamaha TZ250 4DP Cincinnati
7 Daniel Miller 2017 Suzuki SV 650 Hilton Head Island
8 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne
9 Bob Robbins 1992 Ducati 900ss Bethlehem

10 Brian Larrabure 2016 Pierobon X80 Calabasas
11 Frank Schoenbeck 1991 Yamaha TZ250B CARROLLTON
12 Kevin Burnett 2008 Victory Centreville
13 Brian Lowe Kramer HKR EVO2R Arlington
14 Chris Wolter 2006 Bimota DB5 Chicago
15 Jonathan Castello 2013 Ducati 848evo Chicago
16 David Miller 2000 Suzuki SV650 Mt Pleasant
17 Troy Hogg 2018 Kramer EVO-II Exeter
18 Clifton Ginger 2003 Suzuki SV-650 Salem
19 Shawn Veisz 2009 Ducati Air Cooled Longwood
20 Martin Maddaloni 2001 Ducati 748R Philadelphia
21 Rhett Horton 2007 Suzuki SV650 Mount Pleasant
22 John MacArthur 2008 Suzuki SV650 Fairhope 
23 Scott Kuban 2014 Triumph Daytona 675R New Orleans
24 Brian Surtees 2003 Yamaha TZ250 Springfield

RR Sound of Thunder 3
1 Daniel Miller 2017 Suzuki SV 650 Hilton Head Island
2 Dakota Wolter 2005 Ducati 800ss Grand Rapids
3 Paul Canale 2005 Suzuki Daphne
4 Philip Chovnick 1989 Kawasaki EX500 Willimantic
5 Bob Demetrius 2001 Suzuki SV650 Northhampton
6 Bob Robbins 1992 Ducati 750 SS Bethlehem
7 Steve Decamp 2001 Suzuki SV650 Deland
8 David Miller 2000 Suzuki SV650 Mt Pleasant
9 Adam Miller 2003 Suzuki SV650 Vernon

10 Clark Miller 2000 Suzuki SV650 Windsor
11 Mark Morrow 2019 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Raleigh
12 Rhett Horton 2007 Suzuki SV650 Mount Pleasant
13 Clifton Ginger 2003 Suzuki SV-650 Salem
14 Shawn Veisz 2004 Suzuki SV650 Longwood
15 Kevin Greimel 2009 Harley-Davidson XR1200 Clermont
16 John MacArthur 2008 Suzuki SV650 Fairhope 
17 Mitch Skaggs 2017 Yamaha Yamaha R3 Bluff City
18 Ian Oberholtzer 2009 Suzuki SV650 Brooklyn

RR Sportsman 350
1 Michael Murray 1972 Honda Philadelphia
2 David Miller 1969 Honda CB350 Mt Pleasant
3 Chris Jackson 1970 Honda CB350 Brooklyn
4 John Waverka 1969 Honda CB350 Stockton
5 Eric Ake" Smith 1970 Honda CB350 Washington



6 David Felpel Honda cb350 Strasburg
7 Greg Potter 1970 Honda Ashtabula
8 Eric Cook 1971 Honda CL350 Ashland

RR Sportsman 500
1 David Miller 1969 Honda CB350 Mt Pleasant
2 Michael Murray 1972 Honda Philadelphia
3 Chris Jackson 1970 Honda CB350 Brooklyn
4 Eric Ake" Smith 1970 Honda CB350 Washington
5 Eric Cook 1971 Honda CL350 Ashland
6 David Felpel Honda cb350 Strasburg

RR Sportsman 750
1 Jeff Hargis 1972 Yamaha XS650 Battle Creek
2 Matt Esterline 1977 Honda CB750 Portage
3 Michael Dixon 1970 Yamaha XS Wataga
4 Chris Marlowe 1972 Honda CB750 Ambler
5 James Chapman 1972 Yamaha Atglen
6 Marc Halpern 1973 Triumph Trident Oyster Bay
7 Bob Demetrius Triumph T140 Northhampton

RR Thruxton Cup Chal
1 Clint Austin 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Cut Off
2 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne
3 John Jewett 1000 Kingsport
4 Scott Kuban 2014 Triumph Thruxton New Orleans
5 Jonathan Devine 2006 Triumph Thruxton Sanford

RR Vint. Superbike Hvy
1 Alan Perry 1978 Suzuki GS1000 East Providence
2 Alexander Cook 1979 Moto Guzzi Le Mans Dublin

RR Vint. Superbike Ltwt.
1 John Rickard 1978 Yamaha SR500 Moore
2 Lance Yeager 1982 Kawasaki KZ440 Saint Thomas
3 John Costello 1981 Suzuki Gs450e Plymouth Meeting
4 Devon Fowler 1984 Moto Guzzi V65 Albany

RR Vint. Superbike Mdwt
1 David Eulberg 1981 Ducati Pantah Libertyville
2 Kevin Rammer 1982 Honda CB650SC Newnan
3 Jean-Marc David 1977 Moto Guzzi LeMans Lake Wylie

SC Classic Big Wheel Exh
1 Byron P Hannah II + Bower, A 1975 Harley-Davidson XLCH - Sidecar - BEARS Allison Park
2 Kurt Jaeger + Berbeco, B 1975 Harley-Davidson XLCH Sportster Clarion
3 Michael Ireland + Enciso-Fink, A 1981 Honda CM400A Sidecar Cowansville
4 Eric Fink + Fink, S 1981 Honda CM400C Sidecar KITTANNING

SC Lost Era Sidecar (SC3)
1 Erik Green + Yampolsky, H 1975 Harley-Davidson XLH 1000 Brooklyn
2 Timothy J O'Brien + Cramer, A 1973 Triumph Cincinnati

SC Modern Sidecar TT2
1 Dale Lavender + Lavender, M 2009 Suzuki TT2 Sidecar North Bend

SC Super Vintage (SC2)
1 Tim Joyce + Schuelke, R 1972 BMW R75 Laurel Hill
2 Jim Jowers + Ellen Yem 1972 Norton Sidecar East Hampron
3 Daniel May + Chawla, C 1958 BMW R50/2 Sidecar Wilmette
4 Brian Carroll + Demetrius, B 1971 BMW R75/5 Northfield

SC Vintage Sidecar (SC1)
1 Michael Platt + Robbins, B 1967 Kawasaki W1 Warrensburg
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